



Warnings for Item with EAN 4260631551524

[BG] - български - Предупреждения	2
[CS] - čeština - Upozornění.....	3
[DA] - dansk - Advarsler	4
[DE] - Deutsch - Warnhinweise	5
[EL] - ελληνικά - Προειδοποιήσεις	6
[EN] - English - Warnings	7
[ES] - español - Advertencias.....	8
[ET] - eesti - Hoiatused	9
[FI] - suomi - Varoitukset	10
[FR] - français - Avertissements	11
[GA] - Gaeilge - Rabhaidh	12
[HR] - hrvatski - Upozorenja.....	13
[HU] - magyar - Figyelmeztetések	14
[IT] - italiano - Avvertenze	15
[LT] - lietuvių - Įspėjimai	16
[LV] - latviešu - Brīdinājumi.....	17
[MT] - Malti - Twissijiet.....	18
[NL] - Nederlands - Waarschuwingen	19
[PL] - polski - Ostrzeżenia	20
[PT] - português - Avisos.....	21
[RO] - română - Avertismente	22
[SK] - slovenčina - Upozornenia	23
[SL] - slovenščina - Opozorila	24
[SV] - svenska - Varningar	25

[BG] - български - Предупреждения

ВНИМАНИЕ! Проверете продукта за повреди преди употреба и не го използвайте, ако откриете повреда.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Прочетете внимателно инструкциите за употреба. Запазете инструкциите за целия живот на продукта и ги предайте на следващите потребители или собственици. Използвайте продукта само по предназначение.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Механизъм за газова подпора:

Уверете се, че рамото е правилно регулирано, за да избегнете нестабилност или нараняване. Рамото на газовата подпора е под високо налягане - никога не отваряйте, не разглобявайте и не излагайте на силни удари, удари или открит огън. Следвайте инструкциите в ръководството за потребителя.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Използването на монитори, които надвишават допустимото тегло, може да доведе до сериозни повреди или нараняване. Уверете се, че вашият монитор и всички аксесоари отговарят на максималната товароносимост на стойката за монитор. Следвайте инструкциите в инструкциите за експлоатация.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Малки части - риск от задушаване! Да се пази от деца.

НАМЕК! Преди сглобяването сравнете всички компоненти със списъка с компоненти. Използвайте само включените части.

НАМЕК! Масата трябва да може да издържи поне три пъти общото натоварване (държач за монитор + монитори + аксесоари).

НАМЕК! Използвайте продукта само на закрито. Употребата на открито може да доведе до повреда или нараняване.

НАМЕК! Използвайте ръкавици и подходящи инструменти по време на монтажа.

НАМЕК! Инсталирайте стойката за монитор според инструкциите в ръководството за потребителя. Неправилният монтаж може да доведе до повреда или нараняване.

Отказ от отговорност

Внимание! Отговорност при неправилна употреба: Производителят не носи отговорност за щети, причинени от неправилна употреба, неправилна работа или неправилен монтаж на продуктите.

[CS] - čeština - Upozornění

POZORNOST! Před použitím výrobek zkontrolujte, zda není poškozený, a v případě zjištění poškození jej nepoužívejte.

POZORNOST! Přečtěte si pozorně návod k použití. Návod si uschovejte po celou dobu životnosti výrobku a předejte jej dalším uživatelům nebo vlastníkům. Výrobek používejte pouze k účelu, ke kterému je určen.

POZORNOST! Mechanismus plynové vzpěry:

Ujistěte se, že je paže správně nastavena, aby nedošlo k nestabilitě nebo zranění. Rameno plynové vzpěry je pod vysokým tlakem - nikdy neotevírejte, nerozebírejte a nevystavujte silným nárazům, úderům nebo otevřenému ohni. Postupujte podle pokynů v uživatelské příručce.

POZORNOST! Používání monitorů, které překračují povolenou hmotnost, může vést k vážnému poškození nebo zranění. Ujistěte se, že váš monitor a veškeré příslušenství splňují maximální nosnost držáku monitoru. Postupujte podle pokynů v návodu k obsluze.

POZORNOST! Malé části - nebezpečí udušení! Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

NÁZNAK! Před montáží porovnejte všechny součásti se seznamem součástí. Používejte pouze přiložené díly.

NÁZNAK! Stůl musí být schopen unést alespoň trojnásobek celkové zátěže (držák monitoru + monitory + příslušenství).

NÁZNAK! Výrobek používejte pouze v interiéru. Venkovní použití může vést k poškození nebo zranění.

NÁZNAK! Při montáži používejte rukavice a vhodné nástroje.

NÁZNAK! Nainstalujte držák monitoru podle pokynů v uživatelské příručce. Nesprávná instalace může vést k poškození nebo zranění.

Vyloučení odpovědnosti

Pozor! Odpovědnost za nesprávné použití: Výrobce nenes odpovědnost za škody způsobené nesprávným použitím, nesprávnou manipulací nebo nesprávnou instalací výrobků.

[DA] - dansk - Advarsler

OPMÆRKSOMHED! Kontroller produktet for skader før brug, og brug det ikke, hvis der opdages skader.

OPMÆRKSOMHED! Læs brugsanvisningen omhyggeligt. Opbevar instruktionerne i hele produktets levetid og giv dem videre til efterfølgende brugere eller ejere. Brug kun produktet til det tilsigtede formål.

OPMÆRKSOMHED! Gasfjeder mekanisme:

Sørg for, at armen er korrekt justeret for at undgå ustabilitet eller personskade. Gasfjederarm er under højt tryk - åbn, adskil eller udsæt aldrig for kraftige stød, slag eller åben ild. Følg instruktionerne i brugervejledningen.

OPMÆRKSOMHED! Brug af skærme, der overstiger den tilladte vægt, kan resultere i alvorlig skade eller personskade. Sørg for, at din skærm og eventuelt tilbehør opfylder den maksimale belastningskapacitet for skærmbeholderen. Følg instruktionerne i betjeningsvejledningen.

OPMÆRKSOMHED! Små dele - risiko for kvælning! Holdes væk fra børn.

ANTYDNING! Før montering skal du sammenligne alle komponenter med komponentlisten. Brug kun de medfølgende dele.

ANTYDNING! Bordet skal kunne bære mindst tre gange den samlede belastning (skærmholder + skærme + tilbehør).

ANTYDNING! Brug kun produktet indendørs. Udendørs brug kan resultere i skader eller kvæstelser.

ANTYDNING! Brug handsker og passende værktøj under monteringen.

ANTYDNING! Installer skærmbeholderen i henhold til instruktionerne i brugervejledningen. Forkert installation kan resultere i beskadigelse eller personskade.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse

Advarsel! Ansvar ved forkert brug: Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for skader, der skyldes forkert brug, forkert håndtering eller forkert installation af produkterne.

[DE] - Deutsch - Warnhinweise

ACHTUNG! Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung auf Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Schäden festgestellt werden.

ACHTUNG! Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch. Bewahren Sie die Anleitung während der gesamten Lebensdauer des Produktes auf und geben Sie diese an nachfolgende Benutzer oder Besitzer weiter. Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

ACHTUNG! Gasdruckfeder-Mechanismus:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arm korrekt eingestellt ist, um Instabilität oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Gasdruckfederarm steht unter hohem Druck - niemals öffnen, demontieren oder starken Erschütterungen, Schlägen oder offenem Feuer aussetzen. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung.

ACHTUNG! Die Verwendung von Monitoren, die das zulässige Gewicht überschreiten, kann schwere Schäden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Monitor sowie eventuelle Zubehörteile der maximalen Traglast der Monitorhalterung entsprechen. Beachten Sie die Angaben in der Bedienungsanleitung.

ACHTUNG! Kleinteile - Erstickungsgefahr! Von Kindern fernhalten.

HINWEIS! Gleichen Sie vor der Montage alle Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste ab. Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten Teile.

HINWEIS! Der Tisch muss mindestens das Dreifache der Gesamtlast tragen können (Monitorhalter + Monitore + Zubehör).

HINWEIS! Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in Innenräumen. Eine Verwendung im Außenbereich kann zu Schäden oder Verletzungen führen.

HINWEIS! Verwenden Sie bei der Montage Handschuhe und geeignete Werkzeuge.

HINWEIS! Montieren Sie die Monitorhalterung entsprechend den Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung. Eine unsachgemäße Montage kann Schäden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.

Haftungsausschluss

Achtung! Haftung bei unsachgemäßer Nutzung: Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Nutzung, unsachgemäße Handhabung oder unsachgemäße Installation der Produkte entstehen.

[EL] - ελληνικά - Προειδοποιήσεις

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Ελέγξτε το προϊόν για ζημιές πριν από τη χρήση και μην το χρησιμοποιήσετε εάν εντοπιστεί ζημιά.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Κρατήστε τις οδηγίες για όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος και μεταβιβάστε τις στους επόμενους χρήστες ή ιδιοκτήτες. Χρησιμοποιήστε το προϊόν μόνο για τον προορισμό του.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Μηχανισμός αντηρίδων αερίου:

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο βραχίονας έχει ρυθμιστεί σωστά για να αποφύγετε αστάθεια ή τραυματισμό. Ο βραχίονας γόνατος αερίου βρίσκεται υπό υψηλή πίεση - ποτέ μην ανοίγετε, αποσυναρμολογείτε ή εκθέτετε σε ισχυρούς κραδασμούς, χτυπήματα ή ανοιχτή φωτιά. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο χρήσης.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Η χρήση οθονών που υπερβαίνουν το επιτρεπόμενο βάρος μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε σοβαρή ζημιά ή τραυματισμό. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η οθόνη σας και τυχόν αξεσουάρ πληρούν τη μέγιστη χωρητικότητα φορτίου της βάσης οθόνης. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στις οδηγίες λειτουργίας.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Μικρά μέρη - κίνδυνος ασφυξίας! Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά.

ΥΠΑΙΝΙΓΜΟΣ! Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση, συγκρίνετε όλα τα στοιχεία με τη λίστα εξαρτημάτων. Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο τα εξαρτήματα που περιλαμβάνονται.

ΥΠΑΙΝΙΓΜΟΣ! Το τραπέζι πρέπει να μπορεί να υποστηρίξει τουλάχιστον τρεις φορές το συνολικό φορτίο (βάση οθόνης + οθόνες + αξεσουάρ).

ΥΠΑΙΝΙΓΜΟΣ! Χρησιμοποιήστε το προϊόν μόνο σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Η χρήση σε εξωτερικούς χώρους μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε ζημιά ή τραυματισμό.

ΥΠΑΙΝΙΓΜΟΣ! Χρησιμοποιήστε γάντια και κατάλληλα εργαλεία κατά τη συναρμολόγηση.

ΥΠΑΙΝΙΓΜΟΣ! Εγκαταστήστε τη βάση στήριξης οθόνης σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο χρήσης. Η ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε ζημιά ή τραυματισμό.

Αποποίηση ευθυνών

Προσοχή! Ευθύνη σε περίπτωση ακατάλληλης χρήσης: Ο κατασκευαστής δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές που προκύπτουν από ακατάλληλη χρήση, ακατάλληλο χειρισμό ή ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση των προϊόντων.

[EN] - English - Warnings

ATTENTION! Check the product for damage before use and do not use it if damage is detected.

ATTENTION! Read the instructions for use carefully. Keep the instructions for the entire life of the product and pass them on to subsequent users or owners. Use the product only for its intended purpose.

ATTENTION! Gas Strut Mechanism:

Make sure the arm is correctly adjusted to avoid instability or injury. Gas strut arm is under high pressure - never open, disassemble or expose to strong shocks, blows or open fire. Follow the instructions in the user manual.

ATTENTION! Using monitors that exceed the allowable weight may result in serious damage or injury. Make sure that your monitor and any accessories meet the maximum load capacity of the monitor mount. Follow the instructions in the operating instructions.

ATTENTION! Small parts - risk of suffocation! Keep away from children.

HINT! Before assembly, compare all components with the component list. Use only the included parts.

HINT! The table must be able to support at least three times the total load (monitor holder + monitors + accessories).

HINT! Use the product indoors only. Outdoor use may result in damage or injury.

HINT! Use gloves and appropriate tools during assembly.

HINT! Install the monitor mount according to the instructions in the user manual. Improper installation can result in damage or injury.

Disclaimer

Warning! Liability for improper use: The manufacturer assumes no liability for damages resulting from improper use, handling, or installation of the products.

[ES] - español - Advertencias

¡ATENCIÓN! Compruebe si el producto está dañado antes de usarlo y no lo utilice si se detectan daños.

¡ATENCIÓN! Lea atentamente las instrucciones de uso. Conserve las instrucciones durante toda la vida útil del producto y páselas a los usuarios o propietarios posteriores. Utilice el producto solo para el propósito previsto.

¡ATENCIÓN! Mecanismo de puntal de gas:

Asegúrese de que el brazo esté correctamente ajustado para evitar inestabilidad o lesiones. El brazo del puntal de gas está bajo alta presión: nunca lo abra, lo desmonte ni lo exponga a fuertes golpes, golpes o fuego abierto. Siga las instrucciones del manual del usuario.

¡ATENCIÓN! El uso de monitores que excedan el peso permitido puede resultar en daños o lesiones graves. Asegúrese de que el monitor y los accesorios cumplan con la capacidad de carga máxima del soporte para monitor. Siga las instrucciones del manual de instrucciones.

¡ATENCIÓN! Piezas pequeñas: ¡riesgo de asfixia! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

¡INDIRECTA! Antes del montaje, compare todos los componentes con la lista de componentes. Utilice solo las piezas incluidas.

¡INDIRECTA! La mesa debe ser capaz de soportar al menos tres veces la carga total (soporte para monitor + monitores + accesorios).

¡INDIRECTA! Utilice el producto solo en interiores. El uso al aire libre puede provocar daños o lesiones.

¡INDIRECTA! Utilice guantes y herramientas adecuadas durante el montaje.

¡INDIRECTA! Instale el soporte del monitor de acuerdo con las instrucciones del manual del usuario. Una instalación incorrecta puede provocar daños o lesiones.

Descargo de responsabilidad

¡Atención! Responsabilidad por uso indebido: El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por los daños causados por el uso, manejo o instalación incorrectos de los productos.

[ET] - eesti - Hoiatused

TÄHELEPANU! Enne kasutamist kontrollige toodet kahjustuste suhtes ja ärge kasutage seda kahjustuste avastamisel.

TÄHELEPANU! Lugege hoolikalt kasutusjuhendit. Hoidke juhiseid kogu toote eluea jooksul ja edastage need järgmistele kasutajatele või omanikele. Kasutage toodet ainult ettenähtud otstarbel.

TÄHELEPANU! Gaasi tugiposti mehhanism:

Veenduge, et käsi oleks õigesti reguleeritud, et vältida ebastabiilsust või vigastusi. Gaasitugivarras on kõrge rõhu all - ärge kunagi avage, demonteerige ega puutuge kokku tugevate löökide, löökide ega lahtise tulega. Järgige kasutusjuhendis olevaid juhiseid.

TÄHELEPANU! Lubatud kaalu ületavate monitoride kasutamine võib põhjustada tõsisemaid kahjustusi või vigastusi. Veenduge, et teie monitor ja kõik tarvikud vastaksid monitori kinnituse maksimaalsele kandevõimele. Järgige kasutusjuhendis olevaid juhiseid.

TÄHELEPANU! Väikesed osad - lämbumisoht! Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.

VIHJE! Enne kokkupanekut, võrrelge kõiki komponente komponentide loendiga. Kasutage ainult kaasasolevaid osi.

VIHJE! Tabel peab toetama vähemalt kolmekordset kogukoormust (monitori hoidik + monitorid + tarvikud).

VIHJE! Kasutage toodet ainult siseruumides. Väljas kasutamine võib põhjustada kahjustusi või vigastusi.

VIHJE! Kasutage montaaži ajal kindaid ja sobivaid tööriistu.

VIHJE! Paigaldage monitori kinnitus vastavalt kasutusjuhendis toodud juhistele. Vale paigaldamine võib põhjustada kahjustusi või vigastusi.

Vastuuvabadus

Tähelepanu! Vastutus ebaõige kasutamise eest: Tootja ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad toote valest kasutamisest, valest käsitlemisest või valest paigaldusest.

[FI] - suomi - Varoitukset

TARKKAAVAISUUS! Tarkista tuote vaurioiden varalta ennen käyttöä äläkä käytä sitä, jos vaurioita havaitaan.

TARKKAAVAISUUS! Lue käyttöohjeet huolellisesti. Säilytä ohjeet tuotteen koko käyttöiän ajan ja välitä ne seuraaville käyttäjille tai omistajille. Käytä tuotetta vain aiottuun tarkoitukseen.

TARKKAAVAISUUS! Kaasutuen mekanismi:

Varmista, että käsivarsi on säädetty oikein epävakauden tai vammojen välttämiseksi. Kaasutukivarsi on korkeassa paineessa - älä koskaan avaa, pura tai altista voimakkailla iskuille, iskuille tai avotulelle. Noudata käyttöohjeen ohjeita.

TARKKAAVAISUUS! Sallitun painon ylittävien näyttöjen käyttö voi aiheuttaa vakavia vaurioita tai vammoja. Varmista, että näyttö ja mahdolliset lisävarusteet täyttävät näytön telineen enimmäiskantavuuden. Noudata käyttöohjeen ohjeita.

TARKKAAVAISUUS! Pienet osat - tukehtumisvaara! Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

VIHJE! Ennen kokoonpanoa vertaa kaikkia komponentteja komponenttiluetteloon. Käytä vain mukana toimitettuja osia.

VIHJE! Pöydän on kestävä vähintään kolme kertaa kokonaiskuorma (näytön pidike + näytöt + lisävarusteet).

VIHJE! Käytä tuotetta vain sisätiloissa. Ulkokäyttö voi aiheuttaa vaurioita tai vammoja.

VIHJE! Käytä käsineitä ja sopivia työkaluja asennuksen aikana.

VIHJE! Asenna näytön kiinnike käyttöohjeen ohjeiden mukaisesti. Virheellinen asennus voi aiheuttaa vaurioita tai vammoja.

Vastuunrajoitus

Varoitus! Vastuu virheellisestä käytöstä: Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat tuotteiden virheellisestä käytöstä, käsittelystä tai asennuksesta.

[FR] - français - Avertissements

ATTENTION! Vérifiez que le produit n'est pas endommagé avant utilisation et ne l'utilisez pas si des dommages sont détectés.

ATTENTION! Lisez attentivement le mode d'emploi. Conservez les instructions pendant toute la durée de vie du produit et transmettez-les aux utilisateurs ou propriétaires ultérieurs. N'utilisez le produit que pour l'usage auquel il est destiné.

ATTENTION! Mécanisme de vérin à gaz :

Assurez-vous que le bras est correctement ajusté pour éviter l'instabilité ou les blessures. Le bras de vérin à gaz est sous haute pression - ne jamais ouvrir, démonter ou exposer à des chocs violents, des coups ou un feu ouvert. Suivez les instructions du manuel d'utilisation.

ATTENTION! L'utilisation de moniteurs qui dépassent le poids autorisé peut entraîner des dommages ou des blessures graves. Assurez-vous que votre moniteur et tous les accessoires répondent à la capacité de charge maximale du support de moniteur. Suivez les instructions du mode d'emploi.

ATTENTION! Petites pièces - risque d'étouffement ! Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

INDICE! Avant l'assemblage, comparez tous les composants avec la liste des composants. N'utilisez que les pièces incluses.

INDICE! La table doit pouvoir supporter au moins trois fois la charge totale (support d'écran + moniteurs + accessoires).

INDICE! Utilisez le produit à l'intérieur uniquement. L'utilisation à l'extérieur peut entraîner des dommages ou des blessures.

INDICE! Utilisez des gants et des outils appropriés lors de l'assemblage.

INDICE! Installez le support de moniteur conformément aux instructions du manuel d'utilisation. Une mauvaise installation peut entraîner des dommages ou des blessures.

Clause de non-responsabilité

Attention! Responsabilité en cas de mauvaise utilisation : Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages résultant d'une utilisation, d'une manipulation ou d'une installation incorrecte des produits.

[GA] - Gaeilge - Rabhaidh

AIRE! Seiceáil an táirge le haghaidh damáiste roimh úsáid agus ná húsáid é má aimsítear damáiste.

AIRE! Léigh na treoracha le húsáid go cúramach. Coinnigh na treoracha do shaol iomlán an táirge agus iad a chur ar aghaidh chuig úsáideoirí nó úinéirí ina dhiaidh sin. Ná húsáid an táirge ach amháin chun na críche atá beartaithe dó.

AIRE! Sásra Strut Gáis:

Cinntigh go ndéantar an lámh a choigeartú i gceart chun éagobhsaíocht nó gortú a sheachaint. Tá lámh strut gáis faoi bhrú ard - riamh oscailte, disassemble nó a nochtadh do turraingí láidir, blows nó tine oscailte. Lean na treoracha sa lámhleabhar úsáideora.

AIRE! D'fhéadfadh damáiste tromchúiseach nó gortú tromchúiseach a bheith mar thoradh ar mhonatóirí a úsáid a sháraíonn an meáchan incheadaithe. Bí cinnte go gcomhlíonann do mhonatóir agus aon oiriúintí acmhainn ualaigh uasta an mhóta monatóireachta. Lean na treoracha sna treoracha oibriúcháin.

AIRE! Páirteanna beaga - baol plúchadh! Coinnigh amach ó pháistí.

LEID! Roimh tionól, déan comparáid idir na comhpháirteanna go léir leis an liosta comhpháirteanna. Ná húsáid ach na codanna san áireamh.

LEID! Ní mór don tábla a bheith in ann tacú ar a laghad trí huaire an t-ualach iomlán (monatóireacht sealbhóir + monatóireacht + gabhálais).

LEID! Bain úsáid as an táirge taobh istigh amháin. D'fhéadfadh damáiste nó gortú a bheith mar thoradh ar úsáid lasmuigh.

LEID! Bain úsáid as lámhainní agus uirlisí cuí le linn cóimeála.

LEID! Suiteáil an gléas monatóireachta de réir na dtreoracha sa lámhleabhar úsáideora. D'fhéadfadh damáiste nó gortú a bheith mar thoradh ar shuiteáil mhíchuí.

Séanta

Aird! Dliteanas maidir le mí-úsáid: Ní ghlacann an monaróir aon dliteanas as damáistí a tharlaíonn de bharr mí-úsáide, láimhseáil mhíchuí nó suiteáil mhíchuí na dtáirgí.

[HR] - hrvatski - Upozorenja

PAŽNJA! Prije upotrebe provjerite ima li oštećenja na proizvodu i nemojte ga koristiti ako se otkrije oštećenje.

PAŽNJA! Pažljivo pročitajte upute za uporabu. Čuvajte upute tijekom cijelog životnog vijeka proizvoda i prosljedite ih sljedećim korisnicima ili vlasnicima. Koristite proizvod samo za njegovu namjenu.

PAŽNJA! Mehanizam plinskog podupirača:

Provjerite je li ruka pravilno podešena kako biste izbjegli nestabilnost ili ozljede. Krak plinske podupirača je pod visokim tlakom - nikada ga ne otvarajte, rastavljajte ili izlažite jakim udarcima, udarcima ili otvorenoj vatri. Slijedite upute u korisničkom priručniku.

PAŽNJA! Korištenje monitora koji prelaze dopuštenu težinu može dovesti do ozbiljnih oštećenja ili ozljeda. Provjerite zadovoljavaju li vaš monitor i sav pribor maksimalnu nosivost nosača monitora. Slijedite upute u uputama za uporabu.

PAŽNJA! Mali dijelovi - opasnost od gušenja! Čuvati podalje od djece.

NAGOVJEŠTAJ! Prije sastavljanja usporedite sve komponente s popisom komponenti. Koristite samo priložene dijelove.

NAGOVJEŠTAJ! Stol mora moći izdržati najmanje tri puta ukupno opterećenje (držač monitora + monitori + pribor).

NAGOVJEŠTAJ! Koristite proizvod samo u zatvorenom prostoru. Vanjska uporaba može dovesti do oštećenja ili ozljeda.

NAGOVJEŠTAJ! Tijekom montaže koristite rukavice i odgovarajuće alate.

NAGOVJEŠTAJ! Ugradite nosač monitora prema uputama u korisničkom priručniku. Nepravilna instalacija može dovesti do oštećenja ili ozljeda.

Odricanje od odgovornosti

Upozorenje! Odgovornost za nepravilnu uporabu: Proizvođač ne preuzima odgovornost za štetu nastalu zbog nepravilne uporabe, nepravilnog rukovanja ili nepravilne instalacije proizvoda.

[HU] - magyar - Figyelmeztetések

FIGYELEM! Használat előtt ellenőrizze a termék sérüléseit, és ne használja, ha sérülést észlel.

FIGYELEM! Olvassa el figyelmesen a használati utasítást. Tartsa meg az utasításokat a termék teljes élettartama alatt, és továbbítsa azokat a későbbi felhasználóknak vagy tulajdonosoknak. A terméket csak rendeltetésszerűen használja.

FIGYELEM! Gázrugós mechanizmus:

Győződjön meg arról, hogy a kar megfelelően van beállítva az instabilitás vagy sérülés elkerülése érdekében. A gázrugós kar nagy nyomás alatt van - soha ne nyissa ki, ne szerelje szét, és ne tegye ki erős ütésnek, ütésnek vagy nyílt tűznek. Kövesse a felhasználói kézikönyv utasításait.

FIGYELEM! A megengedett súlyt meghaladó monitorok használata súlyos károkat vagy sérüléseket okozhat. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a monitor és a tartozékok megfelelnek a monitortartó maximális terhelhetőségének. Kövesse a használati utasításban található utasításokat.

FIGYELEM! Kis alkatrészek - fulladásveszély! Gyermekektől távol tartandó.

CÉLZÁS! Összeszerelés előtt hasonlítsa össze az összes alkatrészt az alkatrészzlistával. Csak a mellékelt alkatrészeket használja.

CÉLZÁS! Az asztalnak a teljes terhelés legalább háromszorosát kell elviselnie (monitortartó + monitorok + tartozékok).

CÉLZÁS! A terméket csak beltérben használja. A kültéri használat kárt vagy sérülést okozhat.

CÉLZÁS! Az összeszerelés során használjon kesztyűt és megfelelő szerszámokat.

CÉLZÁS! Szerelje be a monitortartót a felhasználói kézikönyvben található utasításoknak megfelelően. A nem megfelelő telepítés kárt vagy sérülést okozhat.

Felelősségkizárás

Figyelem! Felelősség helytelen használat esetén: A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget az olyan károkért, amelyek helytelen használat, helytelen kezelés vagy a termékek helytelen telepítése miatt keletkeznek.

[IT] - italiano - Avvertenze

ATTENZIONE! Controllare che il prodotto non sia danneggiato prima dell'uso e non utilizzarlo se vengono rilevati danni.

ATTENZIONE! Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l'uso. Conservare le istruzioni per l'intera vita del prodotto e trasmetterle agli utenti o ai proprietari successivi. Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto.

ATTENZIONE! Meccanismo del puntone a gas:

Assicurarsi che il braccio sia regolato correttamente per evitare instabilità o lesioni. Il braccio del pistone a gas è sottoposto ad alta pressione: non aprire, smontare o esporre a forti urti, colpi o fiamme libere. Seguire le istruzioni nel manuale dell'utente.

ATTENZIONE! L'uso di monitor che superano il peso consentito può causare gravi danni o lesioni. Assicurarsi che il monitor e tutti gli accessori soddisfino la capacità di carico massima del supporto per monitor. Seguire le istruzioni nelle istruzioni per l'uso.

ATTENZIONE! Piccole parti - pericolo di soffocamento! Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

ALLUDERE! Prima del montaggio, confrontare tutti i componenti con l'elenco dei componenti. Utilizzare solo le parti incluse.

ALLUDERE! Il tavolo deve essere in grado di sostenere almeno tre volte il carico totale (porta monitor + monitor + accessori).

ALLUDERE! Utilizzare il prodotto solo all'interno. L'uso all'aperto può causare danni o lesioni.

ALLUDERE! Utilizzare guanti e strumenti appropriati durante il montaggio.

ALLUDERE! Installare il supporto del monitor secondo le istruzioni nel manuale dell'utente. Un'installazione impropria può causare danni o lesioni.

Clausola di esclusione della responsabilità

Attenzione! Responsabilità in caso di uso improprio: Il produttore declina ogni responsabilità per danni derivanti da uso, manipolazione o installazione impropri dei prodotti.

[LT] - lietuvių - Įspėjimai

DĖMESYS! Prieš naudojimą patikrinkite, ar gaminys nepažeistas, ir nenaudokite jo, jei aptinkamas pažeidimas.

DĖMESYS! Atidžiai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcijas. Laikykite instrukcijas visą gaminio tarnavimo laiką ir perduokite jas vėlesniems naudotojams ar savininkams. Naudokite produktą tik pagal paskirtį.

DĖMESYS! Dujų statramsčio mechanizmas:

Įsitikinkite, kad ranka tinkamai sureguliuota, kad išvengtumėte nestabilumo ar sužalojimų. Dujų statramsčio svirtis yra aukšto slėgio - niekada neatidarykite, neišardykite ir nelaikykite stiprių smūgių, smūgių ar atviros ugnies. Vykdykite vartotojo vadove pateiktas instrukcijas.

DĖMESYS! Naudojant monitorius, viršijančius leistiną svorį, gali būti padaryta didelė žala ar susižeista. Įsitikinkite, kad monitorius ir visi priedai atitinka maksimalią monitoriaus laikiklio apkrovą. Vykdykite naudojimo instrukcijose pateiktas instrukcijas.

DĖMESYS! Mažos dalys - uždusimo rizika! Laikyti atokiau nuo vaikų.

UŽUOMINA! Prieš surinkdami palyginkite visus komponentus su komponentų sąrašu. Naudokite tik pridedamas dalis.

UŽUOMINA! Stalas turi išlaikyti bent tris kartus didesnę už bendrą apkrovą (monitoriaus laikiklis + monitoriai + priedai).

UŽUOMINA! Naudokite gaminį tik patalpose. Naudojant lauke gali būti padaryta žala ar susižeista.

UŽUOMINA! Surinkimo metu naudokite pirštines ir tinkamus įrankius.

UŽUOMINA! Įdėkite monitoriaus laikiklį pagal vartotojo vadove pateiktas instrukcijas. Netinkamas montavimas gali sukelti žalą ar susižeisti.

Atsakomybės apribojimas

Dėmesio! Atsakomybė už netinkamą naudojimą: Gamintojas neatsako už žalą, atsiradusią dėl netinkamo naudojimo, netinkamo tvarkymo ar netinkamo produktų įrengimo.

[LV] - latviešu - Brīdinājumi

UZMANĪBA! Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet, vai izstrādājumam nav bojājumu, un nelietojiet to, ja tiek konstatēti bojājumi.

UZMANĪBA! Uzmanīgi izlasiet lietošanas instrukciju. Saglabājiet instrukcijas visu produkta kalpošanas laiku un nododiet tos nākamajiem lietotājiem vai īpašniekiem. Izmantojiet produktu tikai paredzētajam mērķim.

UZMANĪBA! Gāzes statņa mehānisms:

Pārliedziniet, vai roka ir pareizi noregulēta, lai izvairītos no nestabilitātes vai traumām. Gāzes statņa svira ir zem augsta spiediena - nekad neatveriet, neizjauciet un nepakļaujiet spēcīgam triecienam, sitieniem vai atklātai ugunij. Izpildiet lietotāja rokasgrāmatā sniegtos norādījumus.

UZMANĪBA! Izmantojot monitorus, kas pārsniedz pieļaujamo svaru, var rasties nopietni bojājumi vai traumas. Pārliedziniet, vai monitors un visi piederumi atbilst monitora stiprinājuma maksimālajai krāvesībai. Izpildiet lietošanas instrukcijā sniegtos norādījumus.

UZMANĪBA! Mazas detaļas - nosmakšanas risks! Sargāt no bērniem.

MĀJIENS! Pirms montāžas salīdziniet visus komponentus ar komponentu sarakstu. Izmantojiet tikai iekļautās daļas.

MĀJIENS! Galdam jāspēj atbalstīt vismaz trīs reizes lielāku kopējo slodzi (monitora turētājs + monitori + piederumi).

MĀJIENS! Lietojiet produktu tikai telpās. Lietošana ārpus telpām var izraisīt bojājumus vai traumas.

MĀJIENS! Montāžas laikā izmantojiet cimodus un atbilstošus instrumentus.

MĀJIENS! Uzstādiet monitora stiprinājumu saskaņā ar instrukcijām lietotāja rokasgrāmatā. Nepareiza uzstādīšana var izraisīt bojājumus vai traumas.

Atruna

Uzmanību! Atbildība par nepareizu lietošanu: Ražotājs neuzņemas atbildību par zaudējumiem, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas, nepareizas apstrādes vai nepareizas uzstādīšanas dēļ.

[MT] - Malti - Twissijiet

ATTENZJONI! Iċċekkja l- prodott għall- ħsara qabel l- użu u tużahx jekk tinstab ħsara.

ATTENZJONI! Aqra sew l- istruzzjonijiet dwar l- użu. Żomm l- istruzzjonijiet għall- ħajja kollha tal- prodott u għaddihom lill- utenti jew lis- sidien sussegwenti. Uża l-prodott biss għall-iskop maħsub tiegħu.

ATTENZJONI! Mekkanizmu tal-Istrut tal-Gass:

Kun żgur li d- driegħ huwa aġġustat b' mod korrett biex tevita instabbiltà jew korriment. Id-driegħ tal-istrut tal-gass jinsab taht pressjoni għolja - qatt ma jinfetaħ, jizzarma jew jesponi għal xokkijiet qawwija, daqqiet jew nar miftuħ. Segwi l- istruzzjonijiet fil- manual għall- utent.

ATTENZJONI! L-użu ta' monitors li jaqbzu l-piż permess jista' jirriżulta fi ħsara serja jew korriment. Kun żgur li l-monitor tiegħek u kwalunkwe aċċessorju jissodisfaw il-kapaċità massima tat-tagħbija tal-muntatura tal-monitor. Segwi l-istruzzjonijiet fl-istruzzjonijiet tal-operat.

ATTENZJONI! Partijiet żgħar - riskju ta 'soffokazzjoni! Żomm ' il bogħod mit- tfal.

SUGĠERIMENT! Qabel l-assemblaġġ, qabel il-komponenti kollha mal-lista tal-komponenti. Uża biss il-partijiet inkluzi.

SUGĠERIMENT! It-tabella għandha tkun kapaċi ssostni mill-inqas tliet darbiet it-tagħbija totali (detentur tal-monitor + monitors + aċċessorji).

SUGĠERIMENT! Uża l-prodott ġewwa biss. L-użu fuq barra jista' jirriżulta fi ħsara jew korriment.

SUGĠERIMENT! Uża ingwanti u għodda xierqa waqt l-immuntar.

SUGĠERIMENT! Installa l-muntatura tal-monitor skont l-istruzzjonijiet fil-manwal tal-utent. Installazzjoni mhux xierqa tista 'tirriżulta fi ħsara jew korriment.

Ċaħda ta' responsabbiltà

Attenzjoni! Responsabbiltà f'każ ta' użu ħażin: Il-manifattur ma jerfax responsabbiltà għal danni li jirriżultaw minn użu, immaniġġjar jew installazzjoni ħażina tal-prodotti.

[NL] - Nederlands - Waarschuwingen

AANDACHT! Controleer het product voor gebruik op schade en gebruik het niet als er schade wordt gedetecteerd.

AANDACHT! Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing goed door. Bewaar de instructies gedurende de gehele levensduur van het product en geef deze door aan volgende gebruikers of eigenaren. Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.

AANDACHT! Het Mechanisme van de gasveer:

Zorg ervoor dat de arm correct is afgesteld om instabiliteit of letsel te voorkomen. De arm van de gasveer staat onder hoge druk - nooit openen, demonteren of blootstellen aan sterke schokken, stoten of open vuur. Volg de instructies in de gebruikershandleiding.

AANDACHT! Het gebruik van monitoren die het toegestane gewicht overschrijden, kan leiden tot ernstige schade of letsel. Zorg ervoor dat uw monitor en eventuele accessoires voldoen aan het maximale draagvermogen van de monitorbeugel. Volg de instructies in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

AANDACHT! Kleine onderdelen - verstikkingsgevaar! Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

TIP! Vergelijk voor de montage alle componenten met de componentenlijst. Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde onderdelen.

TIP! De tafel moet minimaal drie keer de totale belasting kunnen dragen (monitorhouder + monitoren + accessoires).

TIP! Gebruik het product alleen binnenshuis. Gebruik buitenshuis kan leiden tot schade of letsel.

TIP! Gebruik handschoenen en geschikt gereedschap tijdens de montage.

TIP! Installeer de monitorbeugel volgens de instructies in de gebruikershandleiding. Onjuiste installatie kan leiden tot schade of letsel.

Vrijwaring

Let op! Aansprakelijkheid bij onjuist gebruik: De fabrikant aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade die voortvloeit uit onjuist gebruik, onjuiste omgang of onjuiste installatie van de producten.

[PL] - polski - Ostrzeżenia

UWAGA! Przed użyciem sprawdź produkt pod kątem uszkodzeń i nie używaj go w przypadku wykrycia uszkodzenia.

UWAGA! Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję użytkowania. Zachowaj instrukcję przez cały okres użytkowania produktu i przekaz ją kolejnym użytkownikom lub właścicielom. Używaj produktu tylko zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.

UWAGA! Mechanizm rozpórki gazowej:

Upewnij się, że ramię jest prawidłowo wyregulowane, aby uniknąć niestabilności lub obrażeń. Ramię amortyzatora gazowego jest pod wysokim ciśnieniem - nigdy nie otwieraj, nie demontuj ani nie wystawiaj na silne wstrząsy, uderzenia lub otwarty ogień. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w instrukcji obsługi.

UWAGA! Używanie monitorów, które przekraczają dopuszczalną wagę, może spowodować poważne uszkodzenia lub obrażenia. Upewnij się, że monitor i wszelkie akcesoria spełniają maksymalną nośność uchwytu monitora. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w instrukcji obsługi.

UWAGA! Małe części - ryzyko uduszenia! Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

ALUZJA! Przed montażem porównaj wszystkie komponenty z listą komponentów. Używaj tylko dołączonych części.

ALUZJA! Stół musi być w stanie wytrzymać co najmniej trzykrotność całkowitego obciążenia (uchwyt monitora + monitory + akcesoria).

ALUZJA! Używaj produktu tylko w pomieszczeniach. Użytkowanie na zewnątrz może spowodować uszkodzenie lub obrażenia.

ALUZJA! Podczas montażu należy używać rękawic i odpowiednich narzędzi.

ALUZJA! Zamontuj uchwyt monitora zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w instrukcji obsługi. Niewłaściwa instalacja może spowodować uszkodzenie lub obrażenia.

Zrzeczenie się odpowiedzialności

Uwaga! Odpowiedzialność za niewłaściwe użytkowanie: Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikające z niewłaściwego użytkowania, niewłaściwego obchodzenia się lub niewłaściwej instalacji produktów.

[PT] - português - Avisos

ATENÇÃO! Verifique se o produto está danificado antes de usar e não o use se forem detectados danos.

ATENÇÃO! Leia atentamente as instruções de uso. Guarde as instruções por toda a vida útil do produto e passe-as aos usuários ou proprietários subsequentes. Use o produto apenas para o fim a que se destina.

ATENÇÃO! Mecanismo de suporte de gás:

Certifique-se de que o braço esteja ajustado corretamente para evitar instabilidade ou ferimentos. O braço do amortecedor a gás está sob alta pressão - nunca abra, desmonte ou exponha a choques fortes, golpes ou fogo aberto. Siga as instruções no manual do usuário.

ATENÇÃO! O uso de monitores que excedam o peso permitido pode resultar em sérios danos ou ferimentos. Certifique-se de que o monitor e todos os acessórios atendam à capacidade máxima de carga do suporte do monitor. Siga as instruções nas instruções de operação.

ATENÇÃO! Peças pequenas - risco de asfixia! Mantenha longe das crianças.

DICA! Antes da montagem, compare todos os componentes com a lista de componentes. Use apenas as peças incluídas.

DICA! A mesa deve ser capaz de suportar pelo menos três vezes a carga total (suporte do monitor + monitores + acessórios).

DICA! Use o produto apenas em ambientes fechados. O uso externo pode resultar em danos ou ferimentos.

DICA! Use luvas e ferramentas apropriadas durante a montagem.

DICA! Instale o suporte do monitor de acordo com as instruções do manual do usuário. A instalação inadequada pode resultar em danos ou ferimentos.

Isenção de responsabilidade

Atenção! Responsabilidade por uso indevido: O fabricante não assume qualquer responsabilidade por danos resultantes do uso, manuseio ou instalação inadequada dos produtos.

[RO] - română - Avertismente

ATENȚIE! Verificați produsul înainte de utilizare și nu-l utilizați dacă sunt detectate daune.

ATENȚIE! Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile de utilizare. Păstrați instrucțiunile pentru întreaga durată de viață a produsului și transmiteți-le utilizatorilor sau proprietarilor următori. Utilizați produsul numai în scopul propus.

ATENȚIE! Mecanism de amortizor cu gaz:

Asigurați-vă că brațul este reglat corect pentru a evita instabilitatea sau rănirea. Brațul amortizorului cu gaz este sub presiune ridicată - nu deschideți, dezamblați sau expuneți niciodată la șocuri puternice, lovituri sau foc deschis. Urmați instrucțiunile din manualul de utilizare.

ATENȚIE! Utilizarea monitoarelor care depășesc greutatea admisibilă poate duce la daune grave sau răni. Asigurați-vă că monitorul și orice accesorii îndeplinesc capacitatea maximă de încărcare a suportului monitorului. Urmați instrucțiunile din instrucțiunile de utilizare.

ATENȚIE! Piese mici - risc de sufocare! A se păstra departe de copii.

INDICIU! Înainte de asamblare, comparați toate componentele cu lista de componente. Utilizați numai piesele incluse.

INDICIU! Masa trebuie să poată suporta de cel puțin trei ori sarcina totală (suport monitor + monitoare + accesorii).

INDICIU! Utilizați produsul numai în interior. Utilizarea în aer liber poate duce la deteriorări sau răni.

INDICIU! Folosiți mănuși și unelte adecvate în timpul asamblării.

INDICIU! Instalați suportul monitorului conform instrucțiunilor din manualul de utilizare. Instalarea necorespunzătoare poate duce la deteriorări sau răni.

Declarație de limitare a responsabilității

Atenție! Răspundere în caz de utilizare necorespunzătoare: Producătorul nu își asumă nicio răspundere pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarea, manipularea sau instalarea necorespunzătoare a produselor.

[SK] - slovenčina - Upozornenia

POZORNOSŤ! Pred použitím skontrolujte výrobok, či nie je poškodený, a ak sa zistí poškodenie, nepoužívajte ho.

POZORNOSŤ! Pozorne si prečítajte návod na použitie. Pokyny si uschovajte po celú dobu životnosti produktu a odovzdajte ich ďalším používateľom alebo majiteľom. Výrobok používajte iba na určený účel.

POZORNOSŤ! Mechanizmus plynovej vzpery:

Uistite sa, že je rameno správne nastavené, aby ste predišli nestabilite alebo zraneniu. Rameno plynovej vzpery je pod vysokým tlakom - nikdy neotvárajte, nerozoberajte ani nevystavujte silným nárazom, úderom alebo otvorenému ohňu. Postupujte podľa pokynov v používateľskej príručke.

POZORNOSŤ! Používanie monitorov, ktoré prekračujú povolenú hmotnosť, môže viesť k vážnemu poškodeniu alebo zraneniu. Uistite sa, že váš monitor a všetko príslušenstvo spĺňajú maximálnu nosnosť držiaka monitora. Postupujte podľa pokynov v návode na obsluhu.

POZORNOSŤ! Malé časti - nebezpečenstvo udusenía! Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

RADA! Pred montážou porovnajte všetky komponenty so zoznamom komponentov. Používajte iba priložené diely.

RADA! Stôl musí byť schopný uniesť aspoň trojnásobok celkového zaťaženia (držiak monitora + monitory + príslušenstvo).

RADA! Výrobok používajte iba vo vnútri. Vonkajšie použitie môže spôsobiť poškodenie alebo zranenie.

RADA! Pri montáži používajte rukavice a vhodné nástroje.

RADA! Nainštalujte držiak monitora podľa pokynov v používateľskej príručke. Nesprávna inštalácia môže spôsobiť poškodenie alebo zranenie.

Vylúčenie zodpovednosti

Pozor! Zodpovednosť za nesprávne použitie: Výrobca nezodpovedá za škody spôsobené nesprávnym používaním, nesprávnou manipuláciou alebo nesprávnou inštaláciou výrobkov.

[SL] - slovenščina - Opozorila

POZORNOST! Pred uporabo preverite, ali je izdelek poškodovan, in ga ne uporabljajte, če ga odkrijete.

POZORNOST! Natančno preberite navodila za uporabo. Navodila hranite za celotno življenjsko dobo izdelka in jih posredujte nadaljnjim uporabnikom ali lastnikom. Izdelek uporabljajte samo za predvideni namen.

POZORNOST! Mehanizem plinske opore:

Prepričajte se, da je roka pravilno nastavljena, da se izognete nestabilnosti ali poškodbam. Ročica plinske opore je pod visokim tlakom - nikoli ne odpirajte, razstavljajte ali izpostavljajte močnim udarcem, udarcem ali odprtemu ognju. Sledite navodilom v uporabniškem priročniku.

POZORNOST! Uporaba monitorjev, ki presegajo dovoljeno težo, lahko povzroči resne poškodbe ali poškodbe. Prepričajte se, da monitor in vsa dodatna oprema ustrezajo največji nosilnosti nosilca monitorja. Upoštevajte navodila v navodilih za uporabo.

POZORNOST! Majhni deli - nevarnost zadušitve! Hranite stran od otrok.

NAMIG! Pred montažo primerjajte vse komponente s seznamom komponent. Uporabljajte samo priložene dele.

NAMIG! Miza mora biti sposobna prenesti vsaj trikratno skupno obremenitev (držalo monitorja + monitorji + dodatki).

NAMIG! Izdelek uporabljajte samo v zaprtih prostorih. Uporaba na prostem lahko povzroči poškodbe ali poškodbe.

NAMIG! Med montažo uporabljajte rokavice in ustrezna orodja.

NAMIG! Namestite nosilec monitorja v skladu z navodili v uporabniškem priročniku. Nepravilna namestitev lahko povzroči poškodbe ali poškodbe.

Izjava o omejitvi odgovornosti

Opozorilo! Odgovornost pri nepravilni uporabi: Proizvajalec ne prevzema odgovornosti za škodo, ki nastane zaradi nepravilne uporabe, nepravilnega ravnanja ali nepravilne namestitve izdelkov.

[SV] - svenska - Varningar

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Kontrollera produkten för skador före användning och använd den inte om skada upptäcks.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant. Spara instruktionerna under produktens hela livslängd och lämna dem vidare till efterföljande användare eller ägare. Använd endast produkten för dess avsedda ändamål.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Gasfjäder mekanism:

Se till att armen är korrekt justerad för att undvika instabilitet eller skada.

Gasfjäderbensarmen är under högt tryck - öppna aldrig, demontera eller utsätt aldrig för kraftiga stötar, slag eller öppen eld. Följ instruktionerna i bruksanvisningen.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Användning av bildskärmar som överskrider den tillåtna vikten kan leda till allvarliga skador eller personskador. Se till att din bildskärm och eventuella tillbehör uppfyller den maximala belastningskapaciteten för bildskärmsfästet. Följ instruktionerna i bruksanvisningen.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Små delar - risk för kvävning! Förvaras åtskilt från barn.

ANTYDAN! Jämför alla komponenter med komponentlistan före montering. Använd endast de medföljande delarna.

ANTYDAN! Bordet måste kunna bära minst tre gånger den totala belastningen (bildskärmsställare + skärmar + tillbehör).

ANTYDAN! Använd endast produkten inomhus. Utomhusbruk kan leda till skada eller personskada.

ANTYDAN! Använd handskar och lämpliga verktyg under monteringen.

ANTYDAN! Installera bildskärmsfästet enligt instruktionerna i användarmanualen. Felaktig installation kan leda till skada eller personskada.

Ansvarsfriskrivning

Varning! Ansvar vid felaktig användning: Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för skador som uppstår på grund av felaktig användning, hantering eller installation av produkterna.